Complex Bearings
*複合型/B150-155_*複合型/B150-155  11/05/25  10:10  ページ 151
B-152
Complex Bearings
Complex bearings NTN
NTN complex bearing is comprised of a needle roller
bearing of supporting radial load and a thrust bearing for
supporting axial load which are assembled integrally.

+0.032
Needle roller bearings with thrust ball bearings NTN
*08/複合形/E_*08/複合形/E  11/05/25  10:57  ページ 156
Basic load ratings Limiting Bearing numbers Abutment Mass
dynamic static dynamic static dimensions
N kgf r/min mm kg
Axial NKX NKX･･Z Da ras NKX NKX･･Z
Cr Cor Cr Cor grease oil max max (approx.)
B-157
Basic load ratings Limiting Bearing numbers Abutment Mass
dynamic static dynamic static dimensions dimensions (approx.)
N kgf min-1 mm kg
Axial grease oil Type Type da ras
2) Type Type
Ca Coa Ca Coa NKX NKX･･Z min max NKX NKX‥Z
10 000 14 000 1 020 1 420 6 700 9 500 NKX10T2 NKX10T2Z 18 0.3 0.037 0.039
10 300 15 400 1 050 1 570 6 400 9 200 NKX12T2 NKX12T2Z 20 0.3 0.042 0.044
10 500 16 800 1 070 1 710 6 200 8 800 NKX15T2 NKX15T2Z 23 0.3 0.044 0.048
10 800 18 200 1 100 1 850 6 000 8 500 NKX17T2 NKX17T2Z 25 0.3 0.051 0.056
14 200 24 700 1 450 2 520 5 200 7 500 NKX20T2 NKX20T2Z 29 0.3 0.085 0.090

–0
–0.25
–0
–0.20
*08/複合形/E_*08/複合形/E  11/05/25  10:57  ページ 158
Needle roller bearings with thrust ball bearings NTN
B-159
Limiting Bearing numbers Abutment Mass
dimensions dimensions (approx.)
min-1 mm kg
grease oil da db ras
2) r1as
2) Type Type
Type NKX＋IR Type NKX‥Z＋IR min min max max NKX＋IR NKX‥Z＋IR
6 700 9 500 NKX10T2＋IR  7×10×16 NKX10T2Z＋IR  7×10×16 18 9 0.3 0.3 0.042 0.044
6 400 9 200 NKX12T2＋IR  9×12×16 NKX12T2Z＋IR  9×12×16 20 11 0.3 0.3 0.048 0.050
6 200 8 800 NKX15T2＋IR12×15×16 NKX15T2Z＋IR12×15×16 23 14 0.3 0.3 0.052 0.056
6 000 8 500 NKX17T2＋IR14×17×17 NKX17T2Z＋IR14×17×17 25 16 0.3 0.3 0.061 0.066
5 200 7 500 NKX20T2＋IR17×20×20 NKX20T2Z＋IR17×20×20 29 19 0.3 0.3 0.099 0.104
4 600 6 500 NKX25T2＋IR20×25×20 NKX25T2Z＋IR20×25×20 35 22 0.6 0.3 0.152 0.159
4 300 6 200 NKX30T2＋IR25×30×20 NKX30T2Z＋IR25×30×20 40 27 0.6 0.3 0.173 0.181
3 900 5 600 NKX35T2＋IR30×35×20 NKX35T2Z＋IR30×35×20 45 32 0.6 0.3 0.205 0.213
3 500 5 000 NKX40    ＋IR35×40×20 NKX40Z    ＋IR35×40×20 52 37 0.6 0.3 0.260 0.269
3 200 4 600 NKX45    ＋IR40×45×20 NKX45Z    ＋IR40×45×20 57 42 0.6 0.3 0.293 0.316
3 100 4 500 NKX50    ＋IR45×50×25 NKX50Z    ＋IR45×50×25 62 48 0.6 0.6 0.373 0.389
2 600 3 700 NKX60    ＋IR50×60×25 NKX60Z    ＋IR50×60×25 75 55 1 1 0.635 0.654
2 400 3 400 NKX70    ＋IR60×70×25 NKX70Z    ＋IR60×70×25 85 65 1 1 0.814 0.837
*08/複合形/E_*08/複合形/E  11/05/25  10:57  ページ 159
Needle roller bearings with thrust cylindrical roller bearings NTN
B-160
Boundary dimensions Basic load ratings

2) Max. allowable dimension of radius ra for corner roundness on shaft/housing.
Without inner ring
Type NKXR
Type NKXR‥Z
*08/複合形/E_*08/複合形/E  11/05/25  10:57  ページ 160
Needle roller bearings with thrust cylindrical roller bearings NTN
B-161
Basic load ratings Limiting Bearing numbers Abutment Mass
dynamic static dynamic static dimensions dimensions (approx.)
N kgf min-1 mm kg
Axial grease oil da ras
2) Type Type
Ca Coa Ca Coa Type NKXR Type NKXR‥Z min max NKXR NKXR‥Z
12 200 26 800 1 250 2 730 2 800 11 000 NKXR15T2 NKXR15T2Z 25 0.3 0.048 0.052
12 700 29 000 1 300 2 960 2 500 10 000 NKXR17T2 NKXR17T2Z 27 0.3 0.050 0.053
20 200 46 500 2 060 4 700 2 100 8 500 NKXR20T2 NKXR20T2Z 32 0.3 0.090 0.095
27 300 68 000 2 790 6 900 1 800 7 000 NKXR25T2 NKXR25T2Z 39 0.6 0.128 0.135
27 800 72 500 2 840 7 400 1 500 6 000 NKXR30T2 NKXR30T2Z 44 0.6 0.162 0.169
31 000 87 000 3 150 8 900 1 400 5 500 NKXR35T2 NKXR35T2Z 49 0.6 0.184 0.195
43 000 121 000 4 350 12 400 1 200 4 800 NKXR40T2 NKXR40T2Z 56 0.6 0.226 0.237
45 500 135 000 4 650 13 800 1 100 4 400 NKXR45T2 NKXR45T2Z 61 0.6 0.267 0.286
48 500 150 000 4 900 15 300 1 000 4 000 NKXR50T2 NKXR50T2Z 66 0.6 0.309 0.329
*08/複合形/E_*08/複合形/E  11/05/25  10:57  ページ 161
Needle roller bearings with thrust cylindrical roller bearings NTN
B-162

+0.032
–0
–0.25
–0
–0.20
*08/複合形/E_*08/複合形/E  11/05/25  10:57  ページ 162
Needle roller bearings with thrust cylindrical roller bearings NTN
B-163
Limiting Bearing numbers Abutment Mass
dimensions dimensions (approx.)
min-1 mm kg
grease oil da db ras
2) r1as
2) Type Type
Type NKXR＋IR Type NKXR‥Z＋IR min min max max NKXR＋IR NKXR‥Z＋IR
2 800 11 000 NKXR15T2＋IR12×15×16 NKXR15T2Z＋IR12×15×16 25 14 0.3 0.3 0.056 0.060
2 500 10 000 NKXR17T2＋IR14×17×17 NKXR17T2Z＋IR14×17×17 27 16 0.3 0.3 0.060 0.063
2 100 8 500 NKXR20T2＋IR17×20×20 NKXR20T2Z＋IR17×20×20 32 19 0.3 0.3 0.105 0.110
1 800 7 000 NKXR25T2＋IR20×25×20 NKXR25T2Z＋IR20×25×20 39 22 0.6 0.3 0.155 0.162
1 500 6 000 NKXR30T2＋IR25×30×20 NKXR30T2Z＋IR25×30×20 44 27 0.6 0.3 0.197 0.202
1 400 5 500 NKXR35T2＋IR30×35×20 NKXR35T2Z＋IR30×35×20 49 32 0.6 0.3 0.224 0.235
1 200 4 800 NKXR40T2＋IR35×40×20 NKXR40T2Z＋IR35×40×20 56 37 0.6 0.3 0.270 0.281
1 100 4 400 NKXR45T2＋IR40×45×20 NKXR45T2Z＋IR40×45×20 61 42 0.6 0.3 0.318 0.337
1 000 4 000 NKXR50T2＋IR45×50×25 NKXR50T2Z＋IR45×50×25 66 48 0.6 0.6 0.379 0.400
*08/複合形/E_*08/複合形/E  11/05/25  10:57  ページ 163
Needle roller bearings with angular contact ball bearings NTN
B-164
Boundary dimensions Basic load ratings Limiting